

BY: Commerce and Government Matters

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 938
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 4, strike “repealing” and substitute “altering”; in line 5, strike “and”; and in line 8, after “County” insert “; and providing for the effective date of this Act”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 21 and 25, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 22, strike “\$1,500” and substitute “\$2,500”; in line 23, strike “\$800” and substitute “\$1,200”; in line 24, strike “\$400” and substitute “\$700”; in line 26, strike both brackets; and in the same line, strike “(1)”.

On page 2, in line 1, strike both brackets; and in the same line, strike “(2)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 19, strike “October” and substitute “June”.